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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

» The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per
all applicable admission rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact

(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the

University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those
who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before

the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App ID

24369

24350

24358

24363

24360

24427

24349

24472

24406

Name

Saba Khaliq

Mahar Muhammad

Ahmad Afzal

Mehwish Riaz

rabia arshad

Sidra Shehzad

Mugadas Sadiq

SANIYA AKMAL

Hafiza Saba Noreen

Nabila Kiran

Father's Name
Muhammad Khalig
Mahar Ghulam
Muhammad

Riaz Hussain
muhammad arshad
sabir

Shehzad ali
Muhammad Sadiq
Hussain

MUHAMMAD
AKMAL

Abdul Salam

Ghulam Mustafa

Gender

female

male

female

female

female

female

female

male

female

DOB

1997-09-
1

1993-12-
21

1997-04-
01

1996-08-
06

1997-08-
09

1998-06-
15

1996-09-
20

1993-08-
24

1995-03-
23

District

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar

Khan

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

20

NCC BA/BSc
0 BA

0 BA

0 BA

0 BA

0 BSc

0 BA

0 BA

0 BA

0 BSc

Year

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

543

542

541

539

539

537

534

529

529

0

20

Total

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

Merit

543.000

542.000

541.000

539.000

539.000

537.000

534.000

529.000

529.000



Sr.#

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

App ID

24423

24421

24384

24465

24374

24351

24383

24343

24349

24409

24361

24354

24428

24454

Name

Mehreen Riaz

Taugir Mohsin

Igra Ejaz

Azra Abrar

Anam Shehzadi

NUKHBAH AKBAR

Agsa Farooq

Aysha Siddiga

Javeria Sajjad

muhammad sami u

rehman

Fahmeeda Shoukat

SHUMAILA AMJAD

TANZEELA

ASHRAF

Almira rashisd

Father's Name

Muhammad Riaz

Muhammad Mohsin

Ejaz Hussain

Abrar Khurshid

Asghar Ali

SH M AKBAR

SHAHID

Muhammad Farooq

Sharaf Din

Sajjad Ahmad

muhammad shafi

Shoukat Ali

AMJAD ALI

MIAN MUHAMMAD

ASHRAF

rashid mehmood

Gender

female

male

female

female

male

female

female

female

female

male

female

female

female

male

DOB

1997-03-
23

1995-08-
14

1995-03-
12

1994-09-
09

1997-03-
06

1998-11-
12

1996-04-
20

1995-08-
18

1996-12-
25

1985-08-
14

1997-02-
22

1996-04-
10

1995-02-
08

1998-06-
19

District

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar

Khan

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar
Khan

Hafiz

NCC BA/BSc
0 BSc
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA

Year

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2016

2015

2016

2017

2017

2016

2017

Obtained Adjustment

524

522

520

519

511

511

510

509

509

506

505

502

501

500

0

Total

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

Merit

524.000

522.000

520.000

519.000

511.000

511.000

510.000

509.000

509.000

506.000

505.000

502.000

501.000

500.000



Sr# ApplID

24

25

24356

24352

Name

UZMA KHALID

Aiza Umbreen

Father's Name

KHALID
MAHMOOD

Tajammul Hussain

Gender

female

female

DOB

1994-03-
19

1997-12-
01

District

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalnagar

Hafiz

0

0

NCC BA/BSc
0 BA
0 BA

Year Obtained Adjustment

2016 500

2016 499

0

0

Total

800

800

Merit

500.000

499.000



