1st Merit List | MSc Applied Psychology | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
 (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
 University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Merit
1	24369	Saba Khaliq	Muhammad Khaliq	female	1997-09- 11	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	543	0	800	543.000
2	24350	Mahar Muhammad Ahmad Afzal	Mahar Ghulam Muhammad	male	1993-12- 21	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	542	0	800	542.000
3	24358	Mehwish Riaz	Riaz Hussain	female	1997-04- 01	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	541	0	800	541.000
4	24363	rabia arshad	muhammad arshad sabir	female	1996-08- 06	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	539	0	800	539.000
5	24360	Sidra Shehzad	Shehzad ali	female	1997-08- 09	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	BSc	2017	539	0	800	539.000
6	24427	Muqadas Sadiq	Muhammad Sadiq Hussain	female	1998-06- 15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	537	0	800	537.000
7	24349	SANIYA AKMAL	MUHAMMAD AKMAL	female	1996-09- 20	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	534	0	800	534.000
8	24472	Hafiza Saba Noreen	Abdul Salam	male	1993-08- 24	Bahawalpur	20	0	ВА	2017	529	20	800	529.000
9	24406	Nabila Kiran	Ghulam Mustafa	female	1995-03- 23	Bahawalpur	0	0	BSc	2017	529	0	800	529.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Merit
10	24423	Mehreen Riaz	Muhammad Riaz	female	1997-03- 23	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	BSc	2017	524	0	800	524.000
11	24421	Tauqir Mohsin	Muhammad Mohsin	male	1995-08- 14	Bahawalpur	0	0	BSc	2017	522	0	800	522.000
12	24384	lqra Ejaz	Ejaz Hussain	female	1995-03- 12	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	520	0	800	520.000
13	24465	Azra Abrar	Abrar Khurshid	female	1994-09- 09	Bahawalpur	0	0	BSc	2016	519	0	800	519.000
14	24374	Anam Shehzadi	Asghar Ali	male	1997-03- 06	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	511	0	800	511.000
15	24351	NUKHBAH AKBAR	SH M AKBAR SHAHID	female	1998-11- 12	Bahawalnagar	0	0	BSc	2017	511	0	800	511.000
16	24383	Aqsa Farooq	Muhammad Farooq	female	1996-04- 20	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2017	510	0	800	510.000
17	24343	Aysha Siddiqa	Sharaf Din	female	1995-08- 18	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	509	0	800	509.000
18	24349	Javeria Sajjad	Sajjad Ahmad	female	1996-12- 25	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2015	509	0	800	509.000
19	24409	muhammad sami u rehman	muhammad shafi	male	1985-08- 14	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	506	0	800	506.000
20	24361	Fahmeeda Shoukat	Shoukat Ali	female	1997-02- 22	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	BSc	2017	505	0	800	505.000
21	24354	SHUMAILA AMJAD	AMJAD ALI	female	1996-04- 10	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	502	0	800	502.000
22	24428	TANZEELA ASHRAF	MIAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	female	1995-02- 08	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	501	0	800	501.000
23	24454	Almira rashisd	rashid mehmood	male	1998-06- 19	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	500	0	800	500.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Merit
24	24356	UZMA KHALID	KHALID MAHMOOD	female	1994-03- 19	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2016	500	0	800	500.000
25	24352	Aiza Umbreen	Tajammul Hussain	female	1997-12- 01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ВА	2016	499	0	800	499.000